LD－BK10 (A) Temperature
Controlling Device of
Dry Transformer
User  Guide
Fujian LEAD Automatic Equipment Co., Ltd.
 1
1. Features

User Guide、Guarantee Card ● ● ● ● ●
● * ： The sensor cable of 4-channel is supplied for model G & I.
Ordering Guide
1. Before ordering, please reed <<The Introduction of the Model and Function>> carefully and select the
suitable model (see page 2)
2. Normally, the length of sensor cable is 5m, current output cable is 2m, communication cable is 2m (to
superior computer) +2m (to inferior computer) and they are supplied by manufacturer. If user has some
exact requirement of the cable length, please inform us on order form.
3. If user has some special requirement for the controller, please inform us on order form, too.
 11
10. The Installing Hole Dimensions and The Installing Diagram of Controller
Appendix2: The Installing Diagram of Controller
Device
Box Body
Transformer
Fix  HoleFix  Hole
R8
R12
10X6
15 80 130 130 80 15
1627
350
390
20
10
R20
70 140
50
310
 12
Appendix 3: The Output Connection of Dry Transformer Controller
1. The Electrical Connection of the Controller Output Terminals
I1: Terminal 1&2 is connected to the power supply (AC240V )
Terminal 3&4 is connected to the single-phase fan of phase A (with internal power supply)
Terminal 5&6 is connected to the single-phase fan of phase B (with internal power supply)
Terminal 7&8 is connected to the single-phase fan of phase C (with internal power supply)
Terminal 9&10 is connected to the over-temperature trip signal output contacts for remote transmission (without internal
power supply)
Terminal 11&12 is connected to the over-temperature trip signal output contacts for remote transmission (without
internal power supply)
Terminal 13&14 is connected to the over-temperature alarm signal output contacts for remote transmission (without
internal power supply)
Terminal 15&16 is connected to the over-temperature alarm signal output contacts for remote transmission (without
internal power supply)
Terminal 17&18 is connected to the monitor fault & sensor circuit open signals output contacts for remote transmission
(without internal power supply)
Terminal 19&20 is connected to the RS485 communication signal.
I2: Terminal 1~4 is connected to the 4~20mAcurrent output signal of phase A.
Terminal 5~8 is connected to the 4~20mAcurrent output signal of phase B.
Terminal 9~12 is connected to the 4~20mAcurrent output signal of phase C.
Terminal 13~20 is no connection, and can be defined by user.
B10A
1 2 7 8 9 10 12
13
J1 J2J3
B10B
1 2 7 8 9 10 12
13
J1 J2J3
B10C
1 2 7 8 9 10 12
13
J1 J2J3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L N CNA CNA CNB CNB CNC CNC
K
1